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R resin is a medium-low flow (MFR = 10 at 300?C/1.2kg), heat stabilized, polycarbonate product with mold release designed

Physical Properties
Specific Gravity
Density
Water Absorption

Moisture Absorption at Equilibrium

Linear Mold Shrinkage, Flow

Melt Flow

Mechanical Properties
Hardness, Rockwell R

Tensile Strength, Yield

Elongation at Break

Elongation at Yield

Tensile Modulus

Flexural Yield Strength

Flexural Modulus

Izod Impact, Notched

Izod Impact, Unnotched

Izod Impact, Notched (1SO)

for use in the general purpose molding market. It is available exclusively at

1.20 g/cc
1.20 g/cc
0.35%
0.35%

0.0050- 0.0070 cm/cm

0.0050 - 0.0070 cm/cm
@Thickness 3.20 mm

9.0 g/10 min
@Load 1.20 kg,

Temperature 300 °C

10 g/10 min
@Load 1.20 kg,

Temperature 300 °C

120
120
63.0 MPa

63.0 MPa
>=70 %
>=70 %

6.0 %

6.0 %

2.35 GPa

2.35GPa
90.0 MPa

90.0 MPa
2.30 GPa
2.30 GPa

8.00 J/cm
NB

70.0 kd/m?2

English
1.20 g/cc
0.0434 Ib/in®
0.35%
0.35%
0.0050 - 0.0070 in/in

0.0050 - 0.0070 in/in
@Thickness 0.126 in

9.0 g/10 min
@Load 2.65 b,
Temperature 572 °F

10 g/10 min
@Load 2.65 Ib,
Temperature 572 °F

English
120
120

9140 psi
9140 psi
>=70 %
>=70 %
6.0 %

6.0 %

341 ksi

341 ksi
13100 psi

13100 psi
334 ksi
334 ksi

15.0 ft-Ib/in
NB

33.3 ft-lb/in?

Comments
ASTM D792
ISO 1183
23°C/sat; 1ISO 62
ASTM D570

SABIC method

SABIC method

cm3/10 min; ISO
1133

ASTM D1238

Comments
ASTM D785
ISO 2039-2

50 mm/min; ISO 527

50 mm/min; ASTM
D638

50mm/min; ISO 527

50mm/min; ASTM
D638

50 mm/min; ISO 527

50 mm/min; ASTM
D638

50 mm/min; ASTM
D638

Tmm/min; ISO 527
2 mm/min; 1ISO 178

1.3 mm/min, 50 mm
span; ASTM D790

2 mm/min; ISO 178

1.3 mm/min, 50 mm
span; ASTM D790

ASTM D256
ASTM D4812

80*10*3;1SO 180/1A
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Izod Impact, Unnotched (ISO)

Dart Drop, Total Energy

12.0 kd/m?2
@Temperature -30.0 °C

NB

NB

@Temperature -30.0 °C

65.0J
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5.71 ft-Ib/in?

@Temperature -22.0 °F

NB

NB

@Temperature -22.0 °F

47.9 ft-lb

80*10*3;1SO 180/1A

80*10*3; 1SO 180/1U

80*10*3;1SO 180/1U

peak; ASTM D3763

Electrical Properties English Comments
Volume Resistivity >=1.00e+15 ohm-cm >=1.00e+15 ohm-cm ASTM D257
>=1.00e+15 ohm-cm >=1.00e+15 ohm-cm IEC 60093
Dielectric Constant @Frequi;gy ot @Frequiﬁy ot IEC 60250
@Frequeiég Te+6 Hz @Frequeiég 1e+6 Hz IEC 60250
@Frequgﬁ?:y 60 Hz @Frequiﬁ?:y 60 Hz ASTM D150
@Frequeﬁée Te+6 Hz @Frequeﬁég 1e+6 Hz ASTM D154
Dielectric Strength @T%Z:ﬁeks\slngnmm @Thigfnzsks\g 2)230 - IEC 60243-1
@TﬁZ:k?leks\s//‘lrE(;n mm @ThiSkSn?asks\{)/.(i)rtISBO in ASTM D149
Dissipation Factor @Fregﬁggygo " @Fregﬁggy%o " ASTM D150
oFequency 60z oFequency 60t IEC 60250
@Frequ%r&l?em Hz @Frequ%r%?ew Hz ASTM D150
@Frequ%r&l?em Hz @Frequ%r&l?ew Hz IEC 60250
Thermal Properties Metric English Comments
CTE, linear, Parallel to Flow @Teng;g[ﬁzﬁg] o_igs.o °c @Tem?;g;gulljrienﬁt?.g-lzzoa °F ASTM E831
@Tem7p2'r2t5r?2/3r'2_fgo.o T @Ten?pse'rzuljrig ;I3n4F1 76 °F IS0 11359-2
Thermal Conductivity 0.200 W/m-K 1.39 BTU-in/hr-ft-°F ASTM C177
0.200 W/m-K 1.39 BTU-in/hr-ft2-°F ISO 8302

Hot Ball Pressure Test 125°C 257 °F IEC 60695-10-2
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Deflection Temperature at 0.46 MPa (66 psi) 138°C

138 °C
@Thickness 3.20 mm

Deflection Temperature at 1.8 MPa (264 psi) 127 °C

127 °C
@Thickness 3.20 mm

Vicat Softening Point 143 °C
143°C

V-2

Flammability, UL94 @Thickness 1.60 mm

Optical Properties Metric
Refractive Index 1.586
1.586
<=0.80%
Haze @Thickness 2.54 mm
88-90 %

Transmission, Visible @Thickness 2.54 mm

Processing Properties Metric
Processing Temperature 60.0-80.0 °C
Nozzle Temperature 270-290°C
Zone 1 260-280 °C
Zone 2 270-290°C
Zone 3 280-310°C
Melt Temperature 280-310°C
Mold Temperature 80.0-110°C
Drying Temperature 120 °C
Dry Time 2.00-4.00 hour

Moisture Content 0.020 %
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Flatw 80*10*4
280 °F sp=64mm; ISO
75/Bf
280 °F
@Thickness 0.126 in ASTM D648
Flatw 80*10*4
261 °F sp=64mm; ISO
75/Af
261 °F
@Thickness 0.126 in ASTM D648
289 °F Rate B/50; ISO 306
o Rate B/50; ASTM
289°F D1525
V-2
@Thickness 0.0630 in UL 94
English Comments
1.586 1ISO 489
1.586 ASTM D542
<=0.80 %
@Thickness 0.100 in ASTMD1003
88-90%
@Thickness 0.100 in #STM D1003
English Comments

140-176 °F Hopper Temperature
518- 554 °F Injection Molding
500 - 536 °F

518-554 °F

536 - 590 °F

536 - 590 °F

176 -230 °F

248 °F Injection Molding
2.00-4.00 hour Injection Molding

0.020 %


https://salesplastics.com/
https://salesplastics.com/
mailto:jerry@salesplastics.com
mailto:jerry@salesplastics.com
+86 18657312116

